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1* How closely have you followed recent news stories about the environment?

23%  Very closely

43%  Somewhat closely

24%  Not very closely
9%  Not at all closely
1% Not sure

2* Which is more important: providing clean air and water or preventing climate change?

68%  Providing clean air and water
27%  Preventing climate change
5% Not sure

3*Is it more important to make America energy independent or to fight climate change?
57%  Make America energy independent

39%  Fight climate change
4% Not sure

Mak;anl-;?peerri::et::ergy Fight climate change Net

March 18-19, 2025 57% 39% +18
October 21-22, 2024 58% 32% +26
January 5-8, 2023 48% 37% +11

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. March 18-19, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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4* Which is more important, reducing greenhouse gas emissions to combat climate change, or
keeping the price of cars low enough for families to afford them?

43%  Reducing greenhouse gas emissions

50%  Keeping the price of cars low enough for families to afford them
7% Not sure

Total

Reducing reenhouse | 1RSI | e
gas emissions to afford them
March 18-19, 2025 43% 50% 7
April 15-16, 2024 38% 57% -19
April 19-20, 2022 32% 60% 28

Source: Napolitan News Service

5* Which is more important, reducing greenhouse gas emissions or reducing the cost and
improving the reliability of electricity and gas for American families?

35%  Reducing greenhouse gas emissions
59%  Reducing the cost and improving the reliability of electricity and gas
5% Not sure

‘ Total

. Reducing the cost and

Reducing greenhouse | . . T
. . improving the reliability Net

gas emissions L.

of electricity and gas
March 18-19, 2025 35% 59% -24
April 15-16, 2024 31% 64% -33

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. March 18-19, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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Methodology

This survey of 1,000 Registered Voters was conducted online by Scott Rasmussen on March 18-19, 2025.
Field work for the survey was conducted by RMG Research, Inc. Certain quotas were applied, and the
sample was lightly weighted by geography, gender, age, race, education, internet usage, and political
party to reasonably reflect the nation’s population of Registered Voters. Other variables were reviewed
to ensure that the final sample is representative of that population.

The margin of sampling error for the full sample is +/- 3.1 percentage points.

This survey was paid for by Napolitan News Service as part of the service provided for our Gold Circle
Members.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. March 18-19, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points



